

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 564 of 2021**

=====

BALDEVBHAI CHUNILAL MISTRI

Versus

UPENDRABHAI CHUNILAL MISTRI

=====

Appearance:

MR KUNJAL D PANDYA(2259) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR DHIRAJ M PATEL(2846) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 2

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE**Date : 01/08/2022****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr.Kunjan Pandya for the applicants submits that he has provided fresh address of the respondent no.3 to the registry.

Issue fresh **Notice** on the new address of respondent no.3, returnable on **14.09.2022**. Direct service is permitted.

Interim relief granted earlier, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

URIL RANA